# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Scott W. Hahm	11/15/2005

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SWH Enterprise LLC
Street Address:	10570 Robinwood Court
City:	Cedarburg
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53012

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6394214

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (414)271-5770

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414-271-7590

Email: billf@andruslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Andrus, Sceales, Starke & Sawall, LLP

Address Line 1: 100 East Wisconsin Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53066

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4350-00001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: William L. Falk

Total Attachments: 1

source=4350-00001 - Executed Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 016844 FRAME: 0245

500063337

:H 840.00

Sample Fo	rm (former	PTO/SB/41	(05-01
-----------	------------	-----------	--------

Docket Number (optional)

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT	4350-00001			
Whereas, I, Scott W. Hahm 10570 Robin of Cedarburg,	wood Court WI 53012 USA , hereinafter			
referred to as patentee, did obtain a United Stated Patent for an improvement in	, rierenialtei			
No. 6,394,214 , dated May 28, 2002	; and whereas, I am now the sole			
owner of said patent, and,  Whereas, <u>SWH-LLC</u> , a Wisconsin limited lia				
Commission of the contract of	DILITY COMPANY			
SWH Enterprise LLC				
hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is  10570 Robinwood Court				
City of <u>Cedarburg</u> , and State of <u>Wisconsin</u>				
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;				
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> dollar (\$ <u>1.00</u>	), the receipt whereof is			
acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by these	presents do sell, assign and transfer			
unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesa	aid; the same to be held and enjoyed			
by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives a	nd assigns, to the full end of the term			
for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been I	neld by me had this assignment and			
sale not been made.  Executed this				
	, 20 <u><b>05</b></u> ,			
at West Bend				
	•			
	W W Holer			
State of Clis consin	(Signature)			
County of Was kington SS:				
Before me personally appeared said Sculy W. Walm.				
and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 15 day				
of 700. 20 005				
So	mant de Greek			
Seal	(Notary Public)			

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

**PATENT** 

REEL: 016844 FRAME: 0246